5 City of Grand Island
"\ Tuesday, September 23, 2014
Council Session

Item G-2

Approving Garbage Permits for Heartland Disposal and Mid-
Nebraska Disposal, Inc. and Refuse Permits for Full Circle Rolloffs
and O’Neill Transportation and Equipment LL.C

Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards
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Council Agenda Memo

From: RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Meeting: September 23, 2014

Subject: Approving Garbage and Refuse Haulers Permits
Item #’s: G-2

Presenter(s): RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Background

Grand Island City Code Section 17-15 allows for the Collection, Transportation, and
Disposal of Garbage and/or Refuse. These permits are effective October 1 through
September 30 of each calendar year.

Discussion

The following businesses have submitted applications for renewal for 2014/2015:

Heartland Disposal, 1839 East 4™ Street Garbage
Mid-Nebraska Disposal, Inc., 3080 West 2" Street Garbage
Full Circle Rolloffs, 1839 East 4th Street Refuse
O’Neill Transportation and Equipment, 7100 West Old Potash Hwy Refuse

All City Code requirements have been met by these businesses.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand.
The Council may:

Approve the renewal for garbage/refuse permits.
Disapprove or deny the renewals.

Modify the renewals to meet the wishes of the Council.
Table the issue

PR
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Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve the renewals for
garbage/refuse permits for 2014/2015.

Sample Motion

Move to approve the renewal for garbage/refuse permits for 2014/2015.

Grand Island Council Session - 9/23/2014 Page 3/13



Application for Haulers License

1 Tvpe of License Reguired:
| Garbage Haulers License (entitles licensee to collect and transport both garbage and refuse)

b. Refuse Haulers License (entitles licensee to haul only refuse)

2 Identification of Apgiicanf:

a. Individual or Firm Identification

Business Name Hr‘cr wuamé 7 Q\ ) OO‘&L/Q

1
Business Address 1€ & 4 L =T
Business Telephone So% - ABA -3

b. Miscellaneous Information:

Y - 3B =18 D

*  Public Complaint Telephone (Sec. 17-19)

*  Name Used on Vehicles (Sec. 17-18) /‘} e r-\{’[ and —bt ) iﬂo@ﬁ
3 Residency Certification:
a. Individual Applicant — Resident of Hall County

Name and Home Address of Individual:

b. Z Partnership or Corporation of Hall County
Name and Address of Resident Partner/OQfficer:

] e, (LV\(’\‘LMQJ ~ N7 S Shad, Bv;\.dffﬂ

c. Non-resident Individual or Corporation
Name and Home Address of Appointed Resident Agent:

3 Required Pocuments to be Farnished:
V', List of Vehicles (Section 17-18)
v/ Certificate of Insurance (Section 17-21) -
; Performance Bond — Garbage Haulers Only (Section 17-22)
License Fee: Garbage - $225.00; Refuse - $75.00 (Section 17-15)
\; Appointment of Resident Agent, if applicable (Section 17-16)
Equipment Inspection/Certificate from Health Department {Section 17-18)

Mmoo o

LJ/H//(—n{ /C‘/‘l/‘m A/;,.“, /i

Date I'd ‘.§1gnature of Applidant

Grand Island Council Session - 9/23/2014 Page 4 /13



United Fire & Casualty Company
United Life Insiirance Company
Addison insurance Company
Lafayete insurance Company
United Fire & Indemnity Company

| UNITED FIRE GROUP® United Fire Lioyds
' Financial Pacific insurance Company

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

BOND NO.. 55192671

PRINCIPAL: HEARTLAND DISPOSAL, INC. 1839 E 4TH ST GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND 100 E FIRST ST GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801

OBLIGEE:

TYPE OF BOND: GARBAGE HAULERS

BOND PENALTY: 50,000.00

BOND TERM: From 07/06/2013 70 07/06/2014

The Company indicated hereby continues in force, for the period described, the Bond designated above, subject to all the
agreements, limitations, and conditions thereof and provides that the liability under said bond and all continuations thereof shall not
be cumulative and shall not in any event exceed the amount of said Bond herein before set forth.

Signed, Sealed and Dateq 04/07/2013.

UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

LICPO003 04 11

HOME OFFICE: 118 Second Avenue SE, PO Box 73809, Cedar Rapids, lowa 52407-3909 Phone: 318-388-5700 er 800-343-9130 FAX: 888.726-9738
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UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY- -
HOME OFFICE - C

na Wieseler, or Jeremy Léwis, or
atti Waddeli, or-Pat 'qia L. Nieb s, indiﬁ

dent or any therofficer of:the €&mpany may:. .
om.tima to time, appoint by written cerfificates attorneys-in-fact to act in behalf of the Company in the execution of policies of

n hids;| ings and other obligatery instruments of like nature. The signatyre.of any officer authorjzed hereby,

ora ay be affixed by facsirnile to any power of attorney or special power of attarney:or6 tion of

uch signature and seal, when so used, being adopted by the Coripaty as:thi origin; 1
| seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company.with tf 7
Such attomeys-in fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective ¢
nd the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruriients. &
the Company thereto. The President or any Viee President, the Board of Directors or any oth
any tin oke-all:powerdnd authority previously given to any attorney-in-fact.

he UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused thes:

UNITED FIRE & CASUALT:

By Q'M%

Vice President

g . :personally came Dennis J. Richmann to me known, who being by-me dulysworn, did depose ar
say, that he resides’in Ceddl Rapids, State of lowa; that he is a Vice President of the UNITED FIRE CASUALTY COMPANY, the
Qrporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corpération; that the saal affixed 16
aid instrutnentis sdch corporate seal; that it o affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation

; e ‘ - g e e and deed of safd, corporatiofi:

) ut nd acknowledg me:to

._
s
o

A ey
g

&

Secretary

G
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Application for Haulers License

1 Tvpe of License Reguired:
a. _ Garbage Haulers License (entitles licensee to collect and transport both garbage and refuse)

b. Refuse Haulers License (entitles licensee to haul only refuse)

2 Identification of Applicant:

a. Individual or Firm Identification
Business Name /t%@[/(/é F@S/@ p?}gg@ / Z:g

| Do Adires 2RO ) 2ol

~ 3% 255

Business Telephone 2(5%

b. Miscellaneous Information:

¥ Public Complaint Telephone (Sec. 17-19) ?Og /2 gr;)‘ i 7655 S
*  Name Used on Vehicles (Sec. 17-18) 4—71’\4@ = < %ﬁ s

3 Residency Certification:
a. Individual Applicant — Resident of Hall County
Name and Home Address of Individual:

/v - Partnership or Corporation of Hall County
Name and Address of Resident Partner/Officer:

c. Non-resident Individual or Corporation
Name and Home Address of Appointed Resident Agent:

3 Requlred Documents to be Furnished:

List of Vehicles (Section 17-18) P o (A
X Certificate of Insurance (Section 17-21) 3n £~ /é Alrac '7/ )
X' Performance Bond — Garbage Haulers Only (Section 17-22) ey /A~ fe P ?/
X' License Fee: Garbage - $225.00; Refuse - $75.00 (Section 17-15) '
' Appointment of Resident Agent, if applicable (Section 17-16)
% Equipment Inspection/Certificate from Health Department (Section 17-18)

JC:J///éJra@fa) 7@ <3{Cz NCE LFD RS IO ,

s /re A /’M//Q

Signature of Applicant

o po o

ate
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A Nationwide® Insurance Company

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND
PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED BY
CHAPTER 17-22

BOND NO. BD 7900589563

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT WE, MID-NEBRASKA DISPOSAL, INC. OF GRAND ISLAND, NE, AS PRINCIPAL, AND ALLIED
MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, A CORPORATION DULY LICENSED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF
NEBRASKA, AS SURETY, ARE HELD AND FIRMLY BOUND UNTO THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA
AND ALL CUSTOMERS OF THE PRINCIPAL WHO RESIDE WITHIN THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA,
AS OBLIGEE, IN THE PENAL SUM OF FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 {$50,000.00) DOLLARS, FOR THE PAY-
MENT OF WHICH SUM WELL AND TRULY TO BE MADE, THE SAID PRINCIPAL AND THE SAID SURETY, BIND
OURSELVES, OUR HEIRS, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, JOINTLY AND

SEVERALLY, FIRMLY BY THESE PRESENTS.
WHEREAS THE PRINCIPAL HAS BEEN GRANTED A LICENSE BY THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND TO

OPERATE AS A GARBAGE HAULER AND;

WHEREAS THE ORDINANCE 17-22 OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, PROVIDES THAT
THE PRINCIPAL SHALL FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND CONDITIONED FOR THE COMPLIANGE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF 17-156 THROUGH 17-26 INCLUSIVE,

NOW THEREFORE, IF THE SAID PRINCIPAL SHALL FAITHFULLY PERFORM THE DUTIES AND IN
ALL THINGS COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE LISTED ORDINANCE APPERTAINING TO THE LICENSE THEN THIS
OBLIGATION TO BE VOID, OTHERWISE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

IT 1S FURTHER PROVIDED THAT:
1. THE AGGREGATE LIABILITY OF THE SURETY UNDER THIS BOND SHALL NOT EXCEED FIFTY

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000.00) REGARDLESS OF THE NUMBER OF YEARS THIS BOND SHALL REMAIN
IN EFFECT.
2. THIS BOND SHALL BE EFFECTIVE FROM SEPTEMBER 30, 1999 AND SHALL CONTINUE UNTIL
CANCELLED BY THE SURETY SENDING A WRITTEN NOTICE OF CANCELLATION TO THE CITY CLERK, CITY
OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, AND AT THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY (30) DAYS FROM THE MAILING OF
SAID NOTICE, THIS BOND SHALL TERMINATE AND THE SURETY SHALL THEREUPON BE RELIEVED FROM
ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY ACTS OR COMISSION OF THE PRINCIPAL SUBSEQUENT TO SAID DATE.
3. ANY CLAIM FOR DEFAULT ON THIS BOND MUST BE FILED IN WRITING WITH THE SURETY ATITS
HOME OFFICE, 701 - 5TH AVE, DES MOINES, IOWA, 50391-2006, PROMPTLY AND IN ANY EVENT WITHIN
50 DAYS AFTER THE OBLIGEE OR THEIR REPRESENTATIVE SHALL LEARN OF SUCH DEFAULT. SUIT

- THEREON SHALL NOT BE COMMENCED IN LESS THAN 120 DAYS OR MORE THAN 365 DAYS FROM THE

DATE OF THE DEFAULT ON WHICH THE CLAIM IS BASED.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED THIS 30TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1999

MID-NEBRASKA DISPOSAL, INC.
PRINCIPAL

X_ézfaﬂ%; % -

ALLIED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

%;uro \N\G\\W\P Loa)

ATTORN“EY-H??FACT EUGENA'R. MILLER
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lationwide’ Insurance Company &
Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That ALLIED Mutual Insurance Company, a corporation organized
under the laws of the Stale of lowa, with its principal office in the City of Des Moines, lowa, hereinafter called "Company”,

does hereby make, constitute and appoint KRISTIE R. TALLON TYLER L. ADAMS
EUGENA R. MILLER .

LINCOLN, NE
each in his individual capacity, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact with full power and authority to siga, seal, and execute

in its behalf any and all bonds and undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature {except bonds
guaranteeing the payment of principal and interest of notes, morigage bonds and mortgages) in penalties not exceeding the

sum of

FOUR MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS (8 4,000,000.00 )
and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized
officers of the Company; and all acts of said Attorney pursuant to the authority hereby given are hereby ratified and

confirmed.
This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authorlty of the following By-Laws duly adopted by

the Board of Directors of the Company.

ARTICLE 7 EXECUTION OF CONTRACTS
“Section 7.4 Instruments Issued by the Corporation. Bonds, undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, other

than insurance policies and insurance endorsements, issued by the Corporation shall be validly executed and binding on the Corperation
when signed by the President or a Vice President or by the Attorney(s)-In-Fact appointed by the President or by a Vice President.”
"Section 7.5 Appointment of Agents. The President or a Vice President shall have the power to appoint agents of the Corporation,
or other persons, as Attorney(s)-In-Fact to act on behalf of the Corporation in the execution of bends, undertakings, and other obligatory
instruments of similar nature, other than insurance policies and endorsements, with full power Lo bind the Corporation by their signature
and execution of any such instrument. The appointment of such Attorney(s)- ln Fact shall be accomplished by Powers of Attorney signed

by the President or the Vice President.”
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the following By-Laws duly adopted by the Board

of Directors of the Company.
ARTICLE 7 EXECUTION OF CONTRACTS )
“Section 7.6 Verifications . The Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary, is authorized to certify that any such Power of Altorney

signed is validly executed and binding on the Corporation and to certify that any bond, undertaking, or obligatory instrument of similar
nature, other than insurance policies and endorsements, to which the Power of Attorney is atlached is and shall continue to be a valid and
binding obligation of the Corporation, according to its terms, when executed by Attorney(s)-In-Fact appointed by the President or Vice
President.”

"Section 7.7 Use of Corporate Seal. It shall not be necessary to the valid execution and binding effect on the Corporation of any
bond, undertaking, or oblgatory instrument of similar nature, other than insurance policies and endorsements, signed on behalf of the
Corporation by the President or a Vice President, or Attorney(s)-In-Fact appointed by the President or a Vice President, or of any Power
of Attorney executed on behalf of the Corporation appointing Attorney(s}-In-Fact to act for the Corporation, or of any certificate to be
executed by the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, as hereinabove in Sections 7.4, 7.5, and 7.6 provided, that the corporate seal be affixed
to any such instrument, but the person authorized to sign such instrument may affix the corporate seal. A facsimile corporate seal affixed
to any such instrument shall be as effective and binding as the original seal.”.

“Section 7.8 Other Facsimiie Signatures. A facsimile signature of the President or of a Vice President affixed to any bond,
undertaking, or obligatory instrument of similar nature, other than policies and endorsements, or o a Power of Attorney signed by such
President or a Vice President, as herein in Sections 74 and 7.5 provided, or a facsimile signature of the Secretary or of an Assistant
Secretary to any certificate as herein in Section 7.6 provided, shall be effectlve and binding upon the Corporation with the same force and
effect as the original signatures of any such officers.”

"Section 7.9 Former Officers. A facsimile signature of a former ofﬁcer shall be of the same validity as that of an existing officer,
when affixed to any insurance policy or insurance endorsement, any bond or undertaking, any Power of Attorney or certificate, as herein in
Sections 7.1, 7.2, 7.4, 7.5, and 7.6 provided.”

IN WITNESS W ‘-{EREGF the Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Viee President and jis corporaie seal
to be hereunto affixed this 16 day of ‘g LY , 1998
i ""::Q ALLIED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ey

’:.‘ £l
FEh EAI.EE‘
STATE OF IOWA %'-.g,}, ey By: /ﬁfzc‘; z /4______ Vice President

' P

LY

COUNTY OF POLK s T 1
On this 10 day of JULY , 1998, before me personally came Brett Harman, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn,

did depose and say that he is Vice President of ALLIED Mutual Insarance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the
above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed 10 said instrument is such corporation seal; that it was so
affixed pursuant to authority given by the Beard of Directors of said corporation and that he has signed his name thereto pursuant to like

authority, and acknowledged the saine to be the act and deed of szid corporation. 0
Patricia M. Vermace Gliiees
Aldf & .
§‘A{i 5’32_\33 iﬁshélo\fg(\gﬁ?%g Notary Public in and for the State bf lowa
*i )
w APRIL 25, 2000
— CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Secretary of ALLIED Mutual Insurance Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of lowa,
do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Aitorney is still in force, and further certify that Sections 7.4 through 7.9 inclusive of Article
7 of the By-Laws of the Company set forth in said Power of Attorney are still in force. .

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF 1 hav subsanbed my name and afﬁxed the seal of the pany .
of b , 1
& { E o (/UJ\{\L N (e N Q M
T ’
4
. Secret

06712 This Power of Attorney expires #‘ g
Bd1 (03-97) 00 87/16/01 ANt
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Application for Haulers License

1 Type of License Required:
a. Garbage Haulers License (entitles licensee to collect and transport both garbage and refuse)

b. i~ Refuse Haulers License (entitles licensee to haul only refuse)

2 Identification of Applicani:
a. Individual or Firm Identification

Business Name }—:c_‘; it 051’@,&4 lfa //C} gS
Business Address / f:‘ﬁc? f /}/ + ) i‘
Business Telephone SO RRY-4di€

b. Miscellaneous Information:

*  Public Complaint Telephone (Sec. 17-19) S0% " 39—/} ¢

*  Name Used on Vehicles (Sec. 17-18) o1 Qurede JColl o'
3 Residency Certification:

a. Individual Applicant — Resident of Hall County

Name and Home Address of Individual:

b. ¥ Partnership or Corporation of Hall County
Name and Address of Resident Partner/Officer:

| S, kQ,U‘n r\«“&‘ J‘j‘)(.,'-,"f 5 S,}\QC(L_[‘, g%d

c. Non-resident Individual or Corporation
Name and Home Address of Appointed Resident Agent:

3 Required Documents to be Furnished:
a. 1~ List of Vehicles (Section 17-18)
b, Certificate of Insurance {Section 17-21)
c. ——  Performance Bond — Garbage Haulers Only {Section 17-22)
d. License Fee: Garbage - $225.00; Refuse - $75.00 (Section 17-15)
e. /_“ Appointment of Resident Agent, if applicdble (Section 17-16)
f. Equipment Inspection/Certificate from Health Department (Section 17-18)

Y, [ 1 ““,‘,M ot V&
Date Signarure of Apphcagxf
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ACORLY
Rl

' CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMIDR/YYYY)
| 992014

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE 15 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THiS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONST]TUTE A GONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lieu of such endersement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies} must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain poficies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER f{gﬁact Dee Gosda
Ryder-Rosacker-McCue & Huston PHONE - (308) 382-2330 or B00-6584200 | FAX .. (308) 382-7109
509 W Keenig St .Ec')\fJARHfzss- dgosda@ryderinsurance.com
POBox 1228 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Grand lsland NE 68802 iNsuURER a ; Wnited Fire Group
INSURED INSURERE : Carclina Casm!ty (PNC Imm}

Hearttand Disposal, Inc. INSURER C ;

1838 E 4th St INSURER D :

Grand fsland NE 68803 INSURER E :

INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TC THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE PCLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH TH!IS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH FOLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

1{?%2 TYPE OF INSURANCE ?NDSDé s\ﬁgj\g POLICY NUMBER eﬁﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ%\ Jﬁﬁ}'&%ﬁ@) LIMITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 1,000,000
A | cLAmMS MADE OCCUR PREMNAES Jea aeturencey | 8 100,000
60448434 62914 62915 MED EXP (Any one persony | 5 5,000
:I PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | 5 1,000,000
" | GENL AGGREGATE L!MJT APPL.IES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 5 2,000,000
POLICY - R (X ] ioc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | s 2,000,000
oTHER: $ 1,000,000
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY GOMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 1 5 4 000,000
A X ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Parperson) | §
: QH}S&’VNED [ ig_ll:{gSDULED /0448434 0014 62915 BODILY INJURY (Por acsident] | $
HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED [Par ety AGE 5
s
| X | UMBRELLA LIAB OCOUR EACH QCCURRENCE s 4,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE 60448434 62914 62915 AGGREGATE 3 4,000,000
ben | X | rerenmon 510,000 5
TCSoomERr X e [X [
R (T T smi |omes |SLwcucoosr |00
{Mandatory in NH) E.l DISEASE - =4 EMPLOYEE s 1,000,000
R o B e rarions below E.L onsEase -poucy L | s 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {(ACORD %01, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
: SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

City ofGrrand istand . YHE EXFIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

Aftn: Buileling Irspection Dept ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

PO Box 1968

Grand island, NE 68802-1953 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE "2 S g I <G>

| Fax: (308)385-5423
©1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Grand Island
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App!icatim@ for Haulers License

1 Type of License Required:

a, Garbage Haulers License (entitles licensee to collect and transport both garbage and refuse)
b. Refuse Haulers License (entitles licensee to haul only refuse)
2 Identification of Applicant:

a. Individual or Firm Identification

Business Name O N@( ( [ 7?6—/) Spop 7\&2‘7 0’] j 5

Business Address —7[ OO0 L2 YT Old P OTQ&W é“{(_ul_/f
Ada oue Y10

20 ¥¢ ~3¥Y~-(wq0

Business Telephone

b. Miscellaneous Information:

*  Public Complaint Telephone (Sec. 17-19)

*  Name Used on Vehicles (Sec. 17-18)

3 Residency Certification:
a. Individual Applicant — Resident of Hall County
: Name and Home Address of Individual:

b. k Partnership or Corporation of Hall County
Name and Address of Resident Partner/Officer:

et O//UQ///

c. Non-resident Individual or'Corporation
Name and Home Address of Appomted Resident Agent:

3 Required Documents to be Furnished:

List of Vehicles (Section 17-18)

Certificate of Insurance {Section 17-21)

Performance Bond — Garbage Haulers Only (Section 17-22)

License Fee: Garbage - $225.00; Refuse - $75.00 (Section 17-15)
Appointment of Resident Agent, if applicable (Section 17-16)

Equipment Inspection/Certificate from Health Department (Section 17-18)

V Signature of Applicant

14|

U’ 2/

Fi 7 /7
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DATE (MMIDDIYYYY)

N
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 7/21/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE 18 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANGCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) mus? be endorsed. If SURROGATION 18 WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A sfafement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

cortificate holder In leu of such endorsement(s).
PRODUCER CONTACT Rosemary Johns
INSUR [PHoNE " {308) 382-8000 TF2E ey, (399) 384-3417
1004 N Diers Ave Ste 149 Kithtss, riohns@insurine, com
FO Box 5884 INSURER(S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG £
Grand Island NE 68802-5884 msureg A:Addison Insurance Company 10324
INSURED INSURER B :
O'Neill Transportation & Equipment, LLC; MSURER €1
P O Box 2202 INSURER D ;

INSURERE :

Grand Island NE 68802-2202 JNSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:CL14£72120286 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE 11STED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE 1SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY FHE PGLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITICNS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

o TYPE OF INSURANCE ‘1‘;&' ety POLICY HUMBER ;ﬁ%ﬁ%vmﬁp Emﬁ':%% LIKITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENGE $ 1,008,000
| X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PR O[Emﬂ%ma} $ 100,000
A _’ CLAIMSMADE GOCUR 50337264 7/25/2014 [1/25/2015 | \ep exp (anvone person) | 3 5,000
| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 15 1,000,000
] GENERAL AGCREGATE 8 2,000,000
GENE AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUGTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
X | roticy FRO- Loa §
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY I SINGLE LT 1,005,000
2 | F]anvauto BODR Y INJURY (Per parson) | $
N #U%ggNED 512'25;5)::2 50337264 7/25/2014 [1/25/2015 :Fo{gg_;;f:’u;;g;:cddem) $
i | HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accident) $
Businass Auto Llira ¥
| X | UMBRELLALIAB | | pocuR EACH GCCURRENCE $ 6,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAINMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 6,000,000
oeo [ X | revenions 16, 004 50337264 1/25/2014 [7/25/2015 — s
R [Torkens Sotremaor A
OFICLRMEMBER EXcLUDEGs | ||uia £ EACH ACCIDENT s 1,000,000
{Mandatery n NH) 50337264 7/25/2014 [7/25/2015 || niepagk . A EMPLOYER § 1,060,000
Egg%&?ﬁ%’?; lggaépemnor{s below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOGATIONS / VEHIGLES {Atlach AGORB 101, Additicnal Remarks Sehstule, #f more space ts requlred)
CERTIFICATE HOLBER CANCELLATION
(308} 385-4523 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTIGE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

; ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
City of Grand Island

PO Box 1968
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